THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428
WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.com northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia
District 5470 Club 1180 - Chartered
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LAST MEETING: 4/20/ 2023
President Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none
Other Guests:

ANNOUNCEMENTS:
e We had 20% attendance at the meeting today.

ROTARY MOMENT: None today

PROGRAM: Trace Axtell - Integral Pathways

This week Rotary members learned about the benefits of the Full Water Cycle from
Trace Axtell of Integral Pathways. He is a consultant in water; land and livestock
management and develops strategies for watershed replenishment. Trace
experiments and works from his farm on Lamborn Mesa in Paonia.
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UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date
4/27/23

5/4/23
5/11/23

5/18/23
5/25/23
6/1/23
6/8/23

6/15/23
6/22/23
6/29/23

Rob Miller

David Larcker - Prof. Emeritus, Stanford Univ.

Eileen and Bob

various

Frederick Zimmer

Speaker

Program
Pickin in the Park
Changes in Universities

Red Cross Service

CU Boulder Playback/Blue Sage collabora-
tion

Construction Projects on Grand Ave.

Greg Sund - Upcoming Rotary District Gover-

nor

Rotary
Installation of New Officers

Fifth Thursday

The
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Member
Peggy Szvetecz
Sarah Bishop

Greg Thompson

Bain Wein-
berger

Susie Coombe
Ed Bliss

Pam Bliss

Nick Lypps
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