





## THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

# **Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley**

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.com northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia

District 5470

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 62 Issue 15 - April 27, 2023

**LAST MEETING:** 4/20/2023

President Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none

Other Guests:

#### **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

We had 20% attendance at the meeting today.

**ROTARY MOMENT:** None today

#### PROGRAM: Trace Axtell - Integral Pathways

This week Rotary members learned about the benefits of the Full Water Cycle from Trace Axtell of Integral Pathways. He is a consultant in water, land and livestock management and develops strategies for watershed replenishment. Trace experiments and works from his farm on Lamborn Mesa in Paonia.









### **UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:**

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
4/27/23	Rob Miller	Pickin in the Park	Peggy Szvetecz
5/4/23	David Larcker - Prof. Emeritus, Stanford Univ.	Changes in Universities	Sarah Bishop
5/11/23	Eileen and Bob	Red Cross Service	Greg Thompson
5/18/23	various	CU Boulder Playback/Blue Sage collaboration	Bain Wein- berger
5/25/23	Frederick Zimmer	Construction Projects on Grand Ave.	Susie Coombe
6/1/23			Ed Bliss
6/8/23			Pam Bliss
6/15/23	Greg Sund - Upcoming Rotary District Governor	Rotary	Nick Lypps
6/22/23		Installation of New Officers	
6/29/23		Fifth Thursday	





